PACKAGE SCHEMATIC
6-PIN PHOTOTRANSISTOR
OPTOCOUPLERS
6/30/03
Page 1 of 10
© 2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
SL5500 SL5501 SL5504 SL5511
DESCRIPTION

�Features
�Applications
�Ordering information
�Product status/pricing/packaging
�Order Samples
�Safety agency certificates
�Qualification Support
The SL5500, SL5501 SL5504 and SL5511 are optically coupled isolators
each consisting of an infrared emitting GaAs diode and a silicon NPN
phototransistor with accessible base. These devices are housed in 6-pin
dual-in-line packages (DIP).
High output/input DC current transfer ratio
Low saturation voltage
High isolation voltage of 5.3 kV RMS
UL recognized (File #E90700)
VDE recognized - File #94766
Ordering option '300' (e.g. SL5500.300)
Power supply regulators
Digital logic inputs
Microprocessor inputs
Appliance sensor systems
Industrial controls
Datasheet
Download this
datasheet
e-mail this datasheet
This page
Print version
Related Links
Request samples
How to order products
Product Change Notices
(PCNs)
Support
Sales support
Quality and reliability
Design center
g
back to top
Product status/pricing/packaging
back to top
Ordering information
The following options can be ordered with this part:
Option
Order Entry
Identifier
Description
S .S Surface Mount Lead Bend
SD .SD Surface Mount; Tape and Reel
W .W 0.4" Lead Spacing
300 .300 VDE 0884
300W .300W VDE 0884, 0.4" Lead Spacing
3S .3S VDE 0884, Surface Mount
3SD .3SD VDE 0884, Surface Mount, Tape and Reel
Product Product status Pb-free Status Package type Leads Packing method
SL5504 Lifetime Buy DIP-B 6 BULK
SL5504300 Lifetime Buy DIP-B 6 BULK
SL5504300W Lifetime Buy DIP-B 6 BULK
SL55043S Lifetime Buy SMDIP-B 6 BULK
SL55043SD Lifetime Buy SMDIP-B 6 TAPE REEL
SL5504S Lifetime Buy SMDIP-B 6 BULK
SL5504SD Lifetime Buy SMDIP-B 6 TAPE REEL
SL5504W Lifetime Buy DIP-B 6 BULK
 Indicates product with Pb-free second-level interconnect. For more information click here.
g
back to top
Safety agency certificates
back to top
Qualification Support
Click on a product for detailed qualification data
back to top
Certificate Agency
E90700, Vol. 1 (936 K)  UL (1577) Underwriters Laboratories Inc.
E90700, Vol. 1 (936 K)  C-UL Underwriters Laboratories Inc.
0122085 (677 K)  SEMKO SEMKO
P01101067 (1638 K)  NEMKO NEMKO
FI 16812 (964 K)  FIMKO FIMKO
310684-02 (623 K)  DEMKO DEMKO Testing & Certification
1027742 (2305 K)  CSA Canadian Standards Association
94766 (1673 K)  VDE VDE Pruf-und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Product
SL5504